SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13179/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2019 in RSA No. 692/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW KNOWN Petitioner(s) AS HARYANA SHEHRI VIKAS PRADHIKARAN) & ANR.

VERSUS

SUDHA SINGHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80958/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.80959/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16662/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80564/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.80566/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr.AAG, Haryana

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file additional material along with affidavit.

-2-

List the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI) DEPUTY REGISTRAR