ITEM NO.15 SECTION IV-B REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13179/2020

THE HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW KNOWN AS HARYANA SHEHRI VIKAS PRADHIKARAN) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA SINGHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 80958/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16653/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 79963/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 16657/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 79896/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 16658/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 80062/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 16662/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 80564/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 16664/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 80208/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 16667/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 82447/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 16671/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 79997/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 19838/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 95887/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 05-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil Grover, Sr.AAG Ms Noopur Singhal,Adv. Mr Satish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Item No.15

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vidisha Swarup, Adv. Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

<u>Diary No(s).13179/2020</u>

Respondent nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 16653/2020

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

<u>Diary No(s)</u>. 16657/2020

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 16658/2020

Respondent nos.1 to 6 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 16671/2020

Ld. counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 pointed out that there appears to be some defect in the vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondents. Defects be removed and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Diary No(s). 16664/2020

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.15

<u>Diary No(s)</u>. 16662/2020

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 16667/2020

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 2 to 6 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 19838/2020

Id. counsel for the sole respondent pointed out that copies of pleadings have not been supplied. Id. counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of pleadings to the ld. counsel for the sole respondent within one weeks time. Id. counsel for the sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 16.4.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar